

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1977/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2006 in FAO No. 1779/1993 of  
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIRMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the  
up  
When the matter was called on, it is stated that  
counsel for the petitioners has undergone a surgery. Put  
after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER